# 50000488 hose subbrack/scripts/efilcovr.ex Dission of Carpor

## Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** and the second second

1.1/2

. .....

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H05000124993 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this

		page. D	oing so will ge	nerate anothe	r cover she	et.			
1.122				·					_ <del></del>
т		ision of Cor Number	porstions : (850)205-0	383					
11	Acco Pho Fax	ount Number ne	: FAS-T CORP : 0710010023: : (305)599-01 : (305)716-0:	35 339 -	NC.				
E H 3	CORPI	LIMIT	ED LIAB	ILITY C	OMPA	NY	Fo B	2	
	HOF	. VIP	INVESTME	INT GROU	JP, LLC		NUL N	اه ه- مع : تر:	1 •
RECEIVED MSHAY 17 PH 3:57	JISINIC	Certifica Certified Page Co	unt		0 1 - <del>03</del> - \ \$155.00			ند < د.	27 
Name Availability			8. <u></u>	rin - Tabu alm	i <i>a.<del></del>.</i>	i gaine the			
Document Examiner	Duc	g Mony	Corpor	ate Filing <sub>)</sub>	I	Rublic A	cc <b>ess</b> Hal	<b>p</b> .	
Updater	PCC.								
Update <b>r</b> verifyer	DGC								
cknoledgement	DCC								
of 1 P. Verifyer	DCC						:	5/17/2005	1:55 PM

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

## OF

# VIP INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

The undersigned hereby execute these Articles for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit. The undersigned further declares that the following Articles shall be the Charter and authority for the conduct of business of such limited liability company (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Company shall be VIP INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC.

#### ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Limited Liability Company shall be 17555 Collins Avenue, Ste 2702, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160.

#### ARTICLE III: PURPOSE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

نــ ^`

This Limited Liability Company may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under Laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, country, territory or nation.

H05000124993 3

## ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Khalida Zakirova 17555 Collins Avenue, Suite 2702 Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agene's Signature

## ARTICLE V: Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of managing members/managers are;

(MGR)

÷

ö

Khalida Zakirova 17555 Collins Avenue, Suite 2702 Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160

1

H05000124993 3

H05000124993 3

٠

The undersigned, being the original member of the Company, hereby certifies that the foregoing constitutes the Articles of VIP INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC.

٠.

1

.

60 5 V

: 1

ji i

Executed by the undersigned on May 16, 2005.

Signature of a member of an authorized representative of a member

H05000124993 3